Combined Council
2012 2011 2012 2011

R R R R

Combined Council
2012 2011 2012 2011

R R R R

R R R

R R R

NOTES TO THE COMBINED ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
CONTINUED

22. RISK MANAGEMENT (continued) Less than 1  Between 1 Between 2 Over 5 years
year and 2 years and 5 years

COMBINED

At 31 March 2012
Finance lease obligation 235,264 173,988 173,988 -
Trade and other payables 4,070,158 - - -

At 31 March 2011
Finance lease obligation 232,842 235,264 478,467 -
Trade and other payables 3,364,872 - - -

COUNCIL
At 31 March 2012
Finance lease obligation 235,264 173,988 173,997 -
Trade and other payables 4,235,562 - - -

At 31 March 2012
Finance lease obligation 232,842 235,264 478,467 -
Trade and other payables 3,475,825 - - -

Interest rate risk
As the entity has signiÀcant interest-bearing assets that cause the entity’s income and operating cash Áows to be substantially
dependent on changes in market interest rates.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonable possible change in interest rates, with all other variables held
constant of the entity’s proÀt before tax.

Effect on proÀt before tax Increase / (decrease) Combined Council
   in base points

South African Rand 1% 70,170 55,214
South African Rand (1%) (70,170) (55,214)

Credit risk

Credit risk consists mainly of cash deposits, investments, trade receivables and other receivables. The entity only deposits cash
with major banks with high quality credit standing and limits exposure to any one counter-party.

Receivables comprise of fees owed by registered persons in terms of the Architectural Professions Act, No. 44 of 2000.
Receivables comprise of a wide spread registered person’s base.  Receivables are monitored for impairment on an ongoing
basis.  Non-payment by registered persons results in deregistration, in which event outstanding fees are provided for as bad
debt.

Financial assets exposed to credit risk at
year end were as follows:

Financial  Instrument

Investments 13,803,797 7,170,597 10,758,578 4,260,177

Trade and other receivables 739,184 330,058 803,982 404,765

Cash and cash equivalents 1,871,701 1,860,978 1,750,507 1,645,148

ANNUAL  REPORT  1  APRIL  2011  -  31  MARCH  2012   SACAP

G
O